

SPORT AND TOURISM WORKING GROUP (STWG) STWG Coordinator and Vice-Coordinator Elections

This form filled in and signed must be e-mailed to the address elezioni2025@cameraitacina.com

within February 28th, 2025, h. 18:00 (CST).

The undersigned, representative of

_____ (Company name and position), born in_____ and resident in _____, candidates him/herself for the position of:

Coordinator of CICC Sport and Tourism Working Group (STWG)
Vice-Coordinator of CICC Sport and Tourism Working Group (STWG)

As required by the CICC Working Group General Rules, hereby he/she states:

- To be regularly enrolled in the CICC as Member for the year 2025

- To be resident in the above-mentioned city and in possession of proof of residence

Please attach a scan of the proof of residence.

If you are not resident in China, please send a copy of your ID Card.

To consult CICC Working Groups' General Rules please visit:

<u>Regole generali dei Gruppi di Lavoro e Chapter della Camera di Commercio Italiana in</u> <u>Cina | China-Italy Chamber of Commerce (cameraitacina.com)</u>

Faithfully,

Date

Signature

北京市朝阳区工人体育场北路 1 号三里屯外交公寓 3 号楼 2 单元 021 号公寓

3-2-21 Sanlitun Diplomatic Residence Compound, Gongtibeilu No.1, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China

Tel: (010) 85910545 Fax: (010) 85910546

E-mail: <u>info@cameraitacina.com</u> Website: <u>www.cameraitacina.com</u> Camera riconosciuta dal Governo Italiano ai sensi della legge 1 luglio 1970, n. 518